NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, September 24, 2019, a special election will be held in Jamestown Public School District No. 1, Stutsman County, North Dakota, for the purpose of submitting the question of increasing the school building fund levy to the electors.

AND YOU ARE NOTIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

That the School Board of the School District, by Resolution duly adopted on July 24, 2019, has resolved to submit the question of increasing the school building fund levy of the School District from 10 mills to 20 mills as permitted by Section 57-15-16 of the North Dakota Century Code, at the election of which notice is hereby given; that the election of which you are hereby notified is to be held for the purpose of submitting to the electors of Jamestown Public School District No. 1, Stutsman County, North Dakota, the question of whether or not the school building fund levy of the School District shall be increased from 10 mills to 20 mills as permitted by Section 57-15-16 of the North Dakota Century Code.

AND YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

That the polling place for holding said election will be as follows:

Thompson Community Room 203 2nd Avenue SE Jamestown, ND

And you are further notified that the polls of said election will be open at 7:00 A.M., Central Time, and will remain open continuously thereafter until 7:00 P.M., Central Time, of that day and that said election is to be held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.

AND YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that absentee ballots may be obtained from the Business Manager's office, at Jamestown Public School District No. 1, 207 2nd Avenue SE, Jamestown, ND.

DATED: July 24, 2019.

BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF JAMESTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1, STUTSMAN COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA.

/s/ Sally A. Ost
Business Manager